
1

Amended  3.24.15

Pricing
Invoiced  

Unit 
Price

Pricing
Invoiced  

Unit 
Price

Description

E
st

im
at

ed
 M

on
th

ly
 U

sa
ge

U
ni

t

Pr
ic

e 
pe

r 
U

ni
t  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
( M

ax
. o

f 4
 d

ec
im

al
 p

la
ce

s)

M
on

th
ly

 C
os

t

Pr
ic

e 
as

  I
nv

oi
ce

d 
pe

r 
un

it/
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

Pe
r 

C
as

e/
Po

un
d/

Pa
ck

ag
e/

E
tc

.  
   

   
   

   
   

Pr
ic

e 
pe

r 
U

ni
t  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
( M

ax
. o

f 4
 d

ec
im

al
 p

la
ce

s)

M
on

th
ly

 C
os

t

Pr
ic

e 
as

  I
nv

oi
ce

d 
pe

r 
un

it/
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

Pe
r 

C
as

e/
Po

un
d/

Pa
ck

ag
e/

E
tc

.  
   

   
   

   
   

BEEF ENCHILADAS: FERNANDO, Pre-cooked, beef filling, 1.75 oz. each, 
without TVP products. 90 count per case.                                                                             
Estimated monthly usage:  13 cases per month.
Brand Name: FERNANDOS (8979141) 
Packaging: 112 / 2.5 OZ 
CHICKEN ENCHILADAS: WC CN 897-7091, Pre-cooked, chicken filling, 
112/2.50 oz. each

    Brand Name:  Fernando      973798
    Packaging:  90/1.75

BREAKFAST BURRITO: FERNANDO, 48/5 oz. per case.  Estimated 
monthly usage:  36 cases.
Brand Name: FERNANDOS (8977612) 
Packaging: 90 / 3.5 OZ 
CHEESE ENCHILADAS: FERNANDO, 90/1.625 oz. per case.  Estimated 
monthly usage:  19 cases.
Brand Name: FERNANDOS (8979136) 
Packaging: 112 / 2.35 OZ 
CHICKEN PATTIES, PRE-COOKED: Case pack of 100 each, 3.3 oz.Tyson 
Product #975.  Estimated monthly usage: 36 cases.
Brand Name: KINGS DELIGHT (1030074)
Packaging: 110 / 2.9 OZ

PFG LABBATT

0.1379

$282.35

0.1478

$410.70

38.60

0.1497

$1,293.41

47.15

$78.34

39.16

24.9900

$0.00

$78.23

22.0000

0.1587

$324.94

25.00000.1675

$465.44

0.13970.1399

38.89

50.720.1590

$1,888.92 $0.0011880

O
un

ce
s

8640
O

un
ce

s
O

un
ce

s
O

un
ce

s

2048

2779

O
un

ce
s

560

11880

TERM:  April 1, 2015 - September 31, 2015                                                     
Lawson # 11977

RFQ 2015-23   FOOD FOR JUVENILE CHILD NUTRITION   
TABULATION



2

BREADED COD PATTIES, PRE-COOKED, FISHERY #29756CN: Case 
pack of 40 each, 4 oz.Fishery Products #29756CN.  Estimated monthly 

                                                                                                                                                            Brand Name: TRIDENT (8825044) 
Packaging: 1 / 10 LB  
FRANKS: DECKER #70511, Turkey, water, corn syrup, salt, dextrose, 
spice, flavoring, sodium phosphate, paprika, sodium erythorbate, sodium 
nitrate, garlic powder (10 franks per pound).  Packaged ten (10) pounds to 
case.  Estimated usage:  600 lbs.
Brand Name: JENNIE - O (0115565) 
Packaging: 4 / 5 LB 
CHARBROILED BEEF PATTIES: ADVANCE #155-525-0, Beef, water, 
textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel coloring, zinc oxide, 
niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, Vitamin A palmitate, 
calcium pantothenate,  thiamine mononitrate  (B1), pyridoxine 
hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), ajanocobalamin (B12), seasoning: salt, 
monosodium glutamate, pepper.  Package 90 to case, each 2.5 oz. Estimated 

   Brand Name: ADVANCE (8952186) 
Packaging: 90 / 2.5 OZ 
SMOKED SAUSAGE: Fully cooked, heat-n-serve, soy protein concentrate 
added.  Pork, beef tongue trimmings, beef hearts, water, beef, soy protein 
concentrate, salt, corn syrup, dextrose, pepper, sodium tripolyphosphate, 
garlic powder, monosodium glutamate, sodium  erythorbate, sodium nitrate. 
Packaged ten (10) lb. case, five (5) each to one (1) pound.  Estimated 

   Brand Name: EDDY PACKAGING (8938368)
Packaging: 50 / 3.2 OZ 
BAR-B-QUE: TEXAS SIGNATURE FOOD #1254 Fully cooked, chopped 
barbecued beef with sauce, textured vegetable protein product.  Packaged 
five (5) pound tubs, four (4) tubs to a case.  Estimated monthly usage: 14 
Brand Name: SADLERS (8959033) 
Packaging: 4 / 5 LB 
BREADED STEAK FINGERS: Advance #CN 14-16, Manufactured by 
Advance, 0.97 oz., 10 lb. per case. Estimated monthly usage: 12 cases.
Brand Name: ADVANCE (8952752) 
Packaging: 160 / .97 OZ 

0.1810

$2,036.25

$837.41

0.1586 25.38

$0.00

$0.00

0.2938

1.4414

$864.90

28.8300

94.0200

$82.26

$0.00

40.73

$696.00

23.20

$65.13

74.42

25.80

$0.00

34.10

$2,387.00

$478.76

1.1600

3.4100

2.6598

0.2326

180

Po
un

d
Po

un
d

O
un

ce
s

5280

O
un

ce
s

O
un

ce
s

600

280

700

Po
un

d

11250



3

MEATLOAF, CHARBROILED: Advance, 75% ground beef (not more than 
30% fat), water, vegetable protein product, salt, dehydrated onions, bread 
crumbs, dextrose, monosodium glutamate, tomato powder, green and red 
bell peppers, spices, non-fat dry milk. This 3.5 oz. cooked portion provides 
2.25 oz. equivalent cooked meat/meat alternate for the child nutrition meal 
pattern c/n requirements. Case pack 70 each 3.60 oz. Estimated monthly 

  Brand Name: ADVANCE (8958183) 
Packaging: 76 / 3.15 OZ  
SAUSAGE PATTIES, Wampler or Cherokee #CB800160, pre-cooked: 
Frozen.  Case pack of 160, one (1) oz. each. Estimated monthly usage:
Brand Name: JONES (9395399) 
Packaging: 160 / 1 OZ 
SMOKIE LINKS SAUSAGE: Brenham Smoked Sausage #50088000, 
Breakfast sausage, fully cooked heat-n- serve, pork and beef, water, salt, 
corn syrup, pepper, sodium tripolyphosphate, garlic powder, monosodium 
glutamate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrate.  Packaged 160 each, one (1) 
oz.  Estimated monthly usage: 81 cases.
Brand Name: EDDY (8914996)

Packaging: 160 / 1 OZ 
PEPPERONI PIZZA: 96 pack 4.87oz,4"x 6"pizza per case.  Schwans or 
Tonys #63616.  Estimated monthly usage:   78 cases
Brand Name: TONY'S (8907340)

Packaging: 96 / 4.5 OZ 
DICED CHICKEN MEAT ½":  1/10 lb. per case.  Tyson #3138

Brand Name:  Tip Top   448139

Packaging:  1/10#
PORK AND VEGETABLE EGG ROLL: Minh #69349 CN 60/4.2 oz. per 

      Brand Name: MINH (8990112) 

Packaging: 60 / 3 OZ 
CHICKEN EGG ROLL: Minh #69461 CN 60/3 oz. per case.  Estimated 

   Brand Name: MINH (8993358) 
Packaging: 60 / 3 OZ 
FOSTER CHICKEN CORN DOGS:  72/4 oz in a case. Estimated monthly 
usage:  12 cases.
Brand Name: FOSTER FARMS (8884000) 
Packaging: 72 / 4 OZ 

33.0000

$3,048.48

$3,679.20

69.91

26.28

87.90

30.24

41.29

$0.00

$0.00

$299.29

24.94

$0.00

0.2063

$3,828.93

0.1643

0.2920

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

3.1620

$1,075.08

31.6200

0.1936

$1,317.25

34.84

0.0866

0.1979
$106.87

35.63

3.6320

$1,234.88

0.1890

$2,449.44

$3,486.20

0.0956

12600

18560

O
un

ce
s

O
un

ce
s

340

Po
un

d

540

12960

O
un

ce
s

O
un

ce
s

36467

O
un

ce
s

6804
O

un
ce

s

3456

O
un

ce
s



4

GEORGES/QTF BREADED PORK PATTIES:  40/ 3.75 oz in a case.  
Estimated monthly usage:  8 cases.
Brand Name: ADVANCE (8927400) 
Packaging: 40 / 3.75 OZ 
EDDY SAUSAGE MORNING ROLL SWEET: 80/2oz.  Estimated monthly 
usage: 8 cases.
Brand Name: LE CHI (8914557) 
Packaging: 80 / 2 OZ 
PORK SAUSAGE PATTIE:  1.5 oz each. 10 lb/case.  Estimated monthly 
usage: 8 cases.
Brand Name: BRIAR STREET (8927154)
Packaging: 1 / #12
FERNANDO BURRITO BEEF BEAN & RED CN: 5.75 oz each. 60/case.  

    Brand Name: FERNENDOS (8977707)
Packaging: 60 / 5 OZ
CHICKEN NUGGET PATTIE FRITTER:  200/.8oz.  Estimated monthly 
usage: 10 cases.
Brand Name: GOLDKIST (8868239)
Packaging: 525 / .6 OZ
FROZEN SCRAMBLED BLND EGGS:  6/5 lb.  Estimated monthly usage: 

 Brand Name:  MICHAEL FOODS (8858038)
Packaging: 6 / 5 LB 
TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE LINKS: 192/1 oz..  Estimated monthly 
usage: 5 cases.

    Brand Name:  Purdue 985418
    Packaging:  160/1 oz

CATFISH FILLET BREADED: 4 oz each/10 lb box.  Estimated monthly 
usage: 10 boxes.

    Brand Name:  Amer Catch   066954
    Packaging:  40/4 oz

CHICKEN,DICED,PRE-COOKED: 10lb case. Estimated monthly usage:
20-30 lbs.
Brand Name: TYON (8878445)
Packaging: 2 / 5 LB 

22.5000

$180.00

$0.00

0.1500

$0.00

0.1100
$379.50

31.6800

21.5000

48.8000

0.1383
$0.00

41.48

0.1617 25.87

27.15

35.23

$206.98

$271.50

$179.04

0.1119

2.2625

0.1241

$148.92

18.62

1.2200

$488.00

2.7190 27.19

$0.00 $0.00

36.53

$353.91
35.39

$182.69

$507.52

50.75

$360.00
36.0000

0.1590

$152.64

25.4400

1.2000

0.1903

1.1797

1.2688

0.1300

$208.00

3450

O
un

ce
s

1200

O
un

ce
s

120

O
un

ce
s

Po
un

d

1600

O
un

ce
s

1280

20

Po
un

d
ea

ch400
Po

un
d

960

O
un

ce
s

300



5

PIZZA, CHEESE, BIG DADDY, ROLLED EDGE CHEESE:  Schwans, 
72/5.41 oz per slice in case.  Estimated monthly usage:  192 each/pieces. 
Brand Name:  BIG DADDY (8914535)
Packaging: 1 / 9 CT 
PIZZA, CHEESE:  Tony's, 4*6 smart thin, The Schwan Food Company 96-
4.56 oz.  Each pizza provides 200 oz equivalent meat alternate  Estimated 
monthly usage:  192 each/pieces. 
Brand Name: TONY'S (8907215) 
Packaging:  96 / 4.5 OZ
TURKEY ROAST: Breast/Thigh pc:  Jenni O. 4/ 8-10lb rw.   Estimated 
monthly usage:  1case

    Brand Name:   Jenni-O  977787
    Packaging:  4/ 4-6# avg

CHICKEN BREAST POPCORN:  Tyson.  2/5 lb per case.                            
Estimated monthly usage:  5cases
Brand Name:  Tyson 266792
Packaging:  2/5
CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS:  Kings Ed..  10 lbs per case.                            
Estimated monthly usage:  5 cases

    Brand Name:  Carls      933313
    Packaging:  2/ 5#

PANCAKE WRAP W/TURKEY SAUSAGE ON STICK:  Foster Farms.   
56\2.85oz case. Estimated monthly usage:  3 cases
Brand Name:  FOSTER FARMS (9330018)
Packaging:  56 / 2.85 OZ
TURKEY BREAST, SLICED 1/2 oz SLICED:  Jennie-O.  12\1 lb. Estimated 
monthly usage:  2 cases
Brand Name:  butterballl   952688
Packaging:  12/9oz  120 ct sli
BAJA, BREADED, POLLOCK FISH STICK:  Trident.  160\1oz pieces per 
case.  Estimated monthly usage:  4 cases
Brand Name: TRIDENT (8825000) 
Packaging: 1 / 10 LB 
ASIAN CHICKEN, TANGERINE:  Green Dragon.  6/5lb bags of chicken  
per case with 6/2.15lb bags of sauce.  Estimated monthly usage:  2 cases
Brand Name: LINGS (4520000) 
Packaging: 6 / 5 LB 

31.0000

0.4146

$79.60

39.80

0.9186

$0.00

66.14

$132.28

$0.00

20.85

2.4657

$123.29

73.97

116.6400

20.8500

$116.64

3.4420

$172.10

3.24 3.1000

$3.10

$165.00

33.000034.42

3.5000

3.3000

2.7720

$110.88

27.72

3.5917

$179.59

43.00

$62.55

$0.00

$175.00

23.6200

2.3600

$118.00

23.6000

$0.00

$0.00$283.80

141.90141.9000

2

Ea
ch

/P
ie

ce
s

192

50

50

Po
un

ds

1

 c
as

e

144

50

Po
un

ds
Ea

ch
/P

ie
ce

s
C

as
es

33

C
as

es

40

Po
un

ds
Po

un
ds



6

TENDERLOIN FRITTER, HOMESTYLE:  Green Dragon.  10lb.  
Estimated monthly usage:  2 cases
Brand Name:  TYSON (0011423)
Packaging: 1 / 10 LB 
DINNER ROLLS: FROZEN, 360/1oz. Bridgeford. Estimated monthly 
2 cases.
Brand Name: BRIDGFORD (9231106)
Packaging:  360 / 1 OZ
MRS BUTTERWORTHS WAFFLE SQ JUMBO:  144/1.27 oz.  Estimated 
monthly usage:  5 cases.
Brand Name: MRS BUTTERSWORTH (9330011) 
Packaging:  144 / 1.27 OZ
MRS BUTTERWORTHS FRENCH TOAST THIN SLCD:  8/CT.  18 CT 
PER CASE.  Estimated monthly usage:  5 cases.
Brand Name: MRS BUTTERSWORTH (9330012) 
Packaging: 144 / 1.5 OZ 
OMELET, COLBY CHEESE: Papetti's. 144\2.1 oz.   Estimated monthly 
usage:  1 case.
Brand Name: PAPPETI'S (8859017) 
Packaging: 144 / 2.1 OZ 
BISCUIT, WHOLE GRAIN, Conestoga. 210\1.8oz Estimated monthly 
usage: 1 case

Brand name: MRS B'S
Packaging:  220 / 2.2 OZ
BREADSTICK, WHOLE GRAIN: Pierrre. 144\1.5oz. Estimated monthly 
usage:  4 cases

Brand Name: BAKECRAFT (9235478) 
Packaging: 160 / 1.5 OZ 
CINNAMON BUN ULTRA WHOLE WHEAT: Super Bake. 72\2.9oz 
Estimated monthly usage: 2 cases

Brand Name: BAKECRAFT (9231045)
Packaging: 72 / 2.8 OZ 
MUFFIN,BLUEBERRY WHOLE GRAIN: Otis Spunk, 72\1.8oz Estimated 
monthly usage: 2 cases

Brand name: OTIS SPUNKMEYER (4033357)

Packaging:  72 / 2 OZ

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

24.83

54.30

$0.00

$0.00

25.98

$54.30

$43.68

21.84

$0.00

$102.26

14.61

$147.14

20.02

30.1400 30.14

$0.00

$0.00

29.1700

20.0200

$0.00

29.17

1.2782

1.8393

54.3000

25.9800

21.8400

23.5700 23.57

$0.00

2

C
as

e

2

C
as

e

2

C
as

e
C

as
es

4

C
as

e

80

Po
un

ds

80

Po
un

ds

1

C
as

e

2

C
as

es

2



7

SPAGHETTI: Whole grain , regular, long form.  N415-0027 Patria 
enriched.   2/10 pound packages.  Estimated monthly usage: 30 cases. 
Brand Name:  PATRIA (4150027)

Packaging: 2 / 10 LB 
MACARONI: Elbow, Whole grain, N415-2092 A. Zerega ,  2/10 pound 
package.  Estimated monthly usage: 80 cases.   
Brand Name: PATRIA (4150010)

Packaging: 2 / 10 LB 
ENRICHED WIDE EGG NOODLES: N415-0020 JM Swank , 10 lb. box.  
Estimated monthly usage: 15 boxes.
Brand Name: PATRIA (4150013)

Packaging: 2 / 5 LB 
LASAGNA NOODLES: Whole grain N415-2092 A. Zeraga , regular, 10 lb. 
box.  Estimated monthly usage: 5 boxes.  
Brand Name: PATRIA (4150016) 

Packaging:  12 / 16 OZ
YOGURT, YOPLAIT, LIGHT, STRAWBERRY BANANA: 48/4 oz.  
Estimated monthly usage: 5 cases. 

DANIMALS (8172732)

Packaging: 48 / 4 OZ 0.2354

$56.50

11.30

1.1350 1.0700

$0.00

17.0000

$438.00

0.7300

10.7000

1.7000

$160.50

$85.00

$1,088.00

13.60000.6800

14.600017.00

0.8500

11.35

1.2650

$170.25

$63.25

15.18

$510.00

0.8500

$1,360.00

17.00

600

1600

150

50

Po
un

ds
Po

un
ds

Po
un

ds
Po

un
ds

240240

Ea
ch

Po
un

ds


	Food Items

