Amended 3.24.15									
RFQ 2015-23 FOOD FOR JUVENILE CHILD NUTRITION	ON			LABBATT	Γ	PFG			
TERM: April 1, 2015 - September 31, 2015 Lawson # 11977			Pricing		Invoiced Unit Price	Pricing		Invoiced Unit Price	
Description	Estimated Monthly Usage	Unit	Price per Unit (Max. of 4 decimal places)	Monthly Cost	Price as Invoiced per unit/ Per Case/Pound/Package/Etc.	Price per Unit (Max. of 4 decimal places)	Monthly Cost	Price as Invoiced per unit/ Per Case/Pound/Package/Etc.	
BEEF ENCHILADAS: FERNANDO, Pre-cooked, beef filling, 1.75 oz. each, without TVP products. 90 count per case. Estimated monthly usage: 13 cases per month. Brand Name: FERNANDOS (8979141) Packaging: 112 / 2.5 OZ	2048	Ounces	0.1270	\$282.35	00.00	0.1507	\$324.94	04.0000	
CHICKEN ENCHILADAS: WC CN 897-7091, Pre-cooked, chicken filling, 112/2.50 oz. each Brand Name: Fernando 973798 Packaging: 90/1.75	560	Ounces	0.1379 0.1399	\$78.34	38.60 39.16		\$78.23	24.9900 22.0000	
BREAKFAST BURRITO: FERNANDO, 48/5 oz. per case. Estimated monthly usage: 36 cases. Brand Name: FERNANDOS (8977612) Packaging: 90 / 3.5 OZ	8640	Ounces	0.1497	\$1,293.41	47.15		\$0.00		
CHEESE ENCHILADAS: FERNANDO, 90/1.625 oz. per case. Estimated monthly usage: 19 cases. Brand Name: FERNANDOS (8979136) Packaging: 112 / 2.35 OZ	2779	Ounces	0.1478	\$410.70	38.89	0.1675	\$465.44	25.0000	
CHICKEN PATTIES, PRE-COOKED: Case pack of 100 each, 3.3 oz.Tyson Product #975. Estimated monthly usage: 36 cases. Brand Name: KINGS DELIGHT (1030074) Packaging: 110 / 2.9 OZ	11880	Ounces	0.1590	\$1,888.92	50.72		\$0.00		

BREADED COD PATTIES, PRE-COOKED, FISHERY #29756CN: Case pack of 40 each, 4 oz.Fishery Products #29756CN. Estimated monthly Brand Name: TRIDENT (8825044) Packaging: 1 / 10 LB	5280	Ounces	0.1586	\$837.41	25.38		\$0.00	
FRANKS: DECKER #70511, Turkey, water, corn syrup, salt, dextrose, spice, flavoring, sodium phosphate, paprika, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrate, garlic powder (10 franks per pound). Packaged ten (10) pounds to case. Estimated usage: 600 lbs.	600	Pound		\$696.00			\$864.90	
Brand Name: JENNIE - O (0115565)								
Packaging: 4 / 5 LB			1.1600		23.20	1.4414		28.8300
CHARBROILED BEEF PATTIES: ADVANCE #155-525-0, Beef, water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel coloring, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, Vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), ajanocobalamin (B12), seasoning: salt, monosodium glutamate, pepper. Package 90 to case, each 2.5 oz. Estimated Brand Name: ADVANCE (8952186)	11250	Ounces		\$2,036.25			\$0.00	
Packaging: 90 / 2.5 OZ			0.1810		40.73			
SMOKED SAUSAGE: Fully cooked, heat-n-serve, soy protein concentrate added. Pork, beef tongue trimmings, beef hearts, water, beef, soy protein concentrate, salt, corn syrup, dextrose, pepper, sodium tripolyphosphate, garlic powder, monosodium glutamate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrate. Packaged ten (10) lb. case, five (5) each to one (1) pound. Estimated Brand Name: EDDY PACKAGING (8938368) Packaging: 50 / 3.2 OZ	700	Pound	3.4100	\$2,387.00	34.10		\$0.00	
BAR-B-QUE: TEXAS SIGNATURE FOOD #1254 Fully cooked, chopped barbecued beef with sauce, textured vegetable protein product. Packaged five (5) pound tubs, four (4) tubs to a case. Estimated monthly usage: 14 Brand Name: SADLERS (8959033) Packaging: 4 / 5 LB	280	Ounces	0.2326	\$65.13	74.42	0.2938	\$82.26	94.0200
BREADED STEAK FINGERS: Advance #CN 14-16, Manufactured by Advance, 0.97 oz., 10 lb. per case. Estimated monthly usage: 12 cases. Brand Name: ADVANCE (8952752) Packaging: 160 / .97 OZ	180	Pound	2.6598	\$478.76	25.80		\$0.00	

MEATLOAF, CHARBROILED: Advance, 75% ground beef (not more than 30% fat), water, vegetable protein product, salt, dehydrated onions, bread crumbs, dextrose, monosodium glutamate, tomato powder, green and red bell peppers, spices, non-fat dry milk. This 3.5 oz. cooked portion provides 2.25 oz. equivalent cooked meat/meat alternate for the child nutrition meal pattern c/n requirements. Case pack 70 each 3.60 oz. Estimated monthly Brand Name: ADVANCE (8958183) Packaging: 76 / 3.15 OZ	12600	Ounces	0.2920	\$3,679.20	69.91		\$0.00	
SAUSAGE PATTIES, Wampler or Cherokee #CB800160, pre-cooked: Frozen. Case pack of 160, one (1) oz. each. Estimated monthly usage: Brand Name: JONES (9395399) Packaging: 160 / 1 OZ	18560	Ounces	0.1643	\$3,048.48	26.28	0.2063	\$3,828.93	33.0000
SMOKIE LINKS SAUSAGE: Brenham Smoked Sausage #50088000, Breakfast sausage, fully cooked heat-n- serve, pork and beef, water, salt, corn syrup, pepper, sodium tripolyphosphate, garlic powder, monosodium glutamate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrate. Packaged 160 each, one (1) oz. Estimated monthly usage: 81 cases. Brand Name: EDDY (8914996) Packaging: 160 / 1 OZ	12960	Ounces	0.1890	\$2,449.44	30.24		\$0.00	
PEPPERONI PIZZA: 96 pack 4.87oz,4"x 6"pizza per case. Schwans or Tonys #63616. Estimated monthly usage: 78 cases Brand Name: TONY'S (8907340) Packaging: 96 / 4.5 OZ	36467	Ounces	0.0956	\$3,486.20	41.29		\$0.00	
DICED CHICKEN MEAT ½": 1/10 lb. per case. Tyson #3138 Brand Name: Tip Top 448139 Packaging: 1/10#	340	Pound	3.6320	\$1,234.88	87.90	3.1620	\$1,075.08	31.6200
PORK AND VEGETABLE EGG ROLL: Minh #69349 CN 60/4.2 oz. per Brand Name: MINH (8990112) Packaging: 60 / 3 OZ	6804	Ounces	0.1936	\$1,317.25	34.84		\$0.00	
CHICKEN EGG ROLL: Minh #69461 CN 60/3 oz. per case. Estimated Brand Name: MINH (8993358) Packaging: 60 / 3 OZ	540	Ounces	0.1979	\$106.87	35.63		\$0.00	
FOSTER CHICKEN CORN DOGS: 72/4 oz in a case. Estimated monthly usage: 12 cases. Brand Name: FOSTER FARMS (8884000) Packaging: 72 / 4 OZ	3456	Ounces	0.0866	\$299.29	24.94		\$0.00	

GEORGES/QTF BREADED PORK PATTIES: 40/ 3.75 oz in a case. Estimated monthly usage: 8 cases. Brand Name: ADVANCE (8927400) Packaging: 40 / 3.75 OZ	1200	Ounces	0.1241	\$148.92	18.62	0.1500	\$180.00	22.5000
EDDY SAUSAGE MORNING ROLL SWEET: 80/2oz. Estimated monthly usage: 8 cases. Brand Name: LE CHI (8914557) Packaging: 80 / 2 OZ	1280	Ounces	0.1617	\$206.98	25.87		\$0.00	
PORK SAUSAGE PATTIE: 1.5 oz each. 10 lb/case. Estimated monthly usage: 8 cases. Brand Name: BRIAR STREET (8927154) Packaging: 1 / #12	120	Pound	2.2625	\$271.50	27.15		\$0.00	
FERNANDO BURRITO BEEF BEAN & RED CN: 5.75 oz each. 60/case. Brand Name: FERNENDOS (8977707) Packaging: 60 / 5 OZ	3450	Ounces	0.1383	\$0.00	41.48	0.1100	\$379.50	31.6800
CHICKEN NUGGET PATTIE FRITTER: 200/.8oz. Estimated monthly usage: 10 cases. Brand Name: GOLDKIST (8868239) Packaging: 525 / .6 OZ	1600	Ounces	0.1119	\$179.04	35.23	0.1300	\$208.00	21.5000
FROZEN SCRAMBLED BLND EGGS: 6/5 lb. Estimated monthly usage: Brand Name: MICHAEL FOODS (8858038) Packaging: 6 / 5 LB	300	Pound	1.1797	\$353.91	35.39	1.2000	\$360.00	36.0000
TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE LINKS: 192/1 oz Estimated monthly usage: 5 cases. Brand Name: Purdue 985418 Packaging: 160/1 oz	960	Ounces	0.1903	\$182.69	36.53	0.1590	\$152.64	25.4400
CATFISH FILLET BREADED: 4 oz each/10 lb box. Estimated monthly usage: 10 boxes. Brand Name: Amer Catch 066954 Packaging: 40/4 oz	400	each	1.2688	\$507.52	50.75	1.2200	\$488.00	48.8000
CHICKEN,DICED,PRE-COOKED: 10lb case. Estimated monthly usage: 20-30 lbs. Brand Name: TYON (8878445) Packaging: 2 / 5 LB	20	Pound	2.7190	\$0.00	27.19		\$0.00	

PIZZA, CHEESE, BIG DADDY, ROLLED EDGE CHEESE: Schwans, 72/5.41 oz per slice in case. Estimated monthly usage: 192 each/pieces. Brand Name: BIG DADDY (8914535) Packaging: 1 / 9 CT PIZZA, CHEESE: Tony's, 4*6 smart thin, The Schwan Food Company 96-	144	Each/Pieces	0.9186	\$132.28	66.14		\$0.00	
4.56 oz. Each pizza provides 200 oz equivalent meat alternate Estimated monthly usage: 192 each/pieces. Brand Name: TONY'S (8907215) Packaging: 96 / 4.5 OZ	192	Each/Pieces	0.4146	\$79.60	39.80		\$0.00	
TURKEY ROAST: Breast/Thigh pc: Jenni O. 4/8-10lb rw. Estimated monthly usage: 1case Brand Name: Jenni-O 977787 Packaging: 4/4-6# avg	1	case	0.4146 116.6400	\$116.64	39.80	3.1000	\$3.10	31.0000
CHICKEN BREAST POPCORN: Tyson. 2/5 lb per case. Estimated monthly usage: 5cases Brand Name: Tyson 266792 Packaging: 2/5	50	Pounds	2.4657	\$123.29	73.97	2.3600	\$118.00	23.6000
CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS: Kings Ed 10 lbs per case. Estimated monthly usage: 5 cases Brand Name: Carls 933313 Packaging: 2/5#	50	Pounds	3.4420	\$172.10	34.42	3.3000	\$165.00	33.0000
PANCAKE WRAP W/TURKEY SAUSAGE ON STICK: Foster Farms. 56\2.85oz case. Estimated monthly usage: 3 cases Brand Name: FOSTER FARMS (9330018) Packaging: 56 / 2.85 OZ	3	Cases	20.8500	\$62.55	20.85		\$0.00	
TURKEY BREAST, SLICED 1/2 oz SLICED: Jennie-O. 12\1 lb. Estimated monthly usage: 2 cases Brand Name: butterballl 952688 Packaging: 12/9oz 120 ct sli	50	Pounds	3.5917	\$179.59	43.00	3.5000	\$175.00	23.6200
BAJA, BREADED, POLLOCK FISH STICK: Trident. 160\10z pieces per case. Estimated monthly usage: 4 cases Brand Name: TRIDENT (8825000) Packaging: 1 / 10 LB	40	Pounds	2.7720	\$110.88	27.72		\$0.00	
ASIAN CHICKEN, TANGERINE: Green Dragon. 6/5lb bags of chicken per case with 6/2.15lb bags of sauce. Estimated monthly usage: 2 cases Brand Name: LINGS (4520000) Packaging: 6 / 5 LB	2	Cases	141.9000	\$283.80	141.90		\$0.00	

TENDERLOIN FRITTER, HOMESTYLE: Green Dragon. 10lb. Estimated monthly usage: 2 cases Brand Name: TYSON (0011423) Packaging: 1 / 10 LB DINNER ROLLS: FROZEN, 360/1oz. Bridgeford. Estimated monthly	2	Cases	21.8400	\$43.68	21.84	\$0.00	
2 cases. Brand Name: BRIDGFORD (9231106) Packaging: 360 / 1 OZ	2	Cases	25.9800	\$0.00	25.98	\$0.00	
MRS BUTTERWORTHS WAFFLE SQ JUMBO: 144/1.27 oz. Estimated monthly usage: 5 cases. Brand Name: MRS BUTTERSWORTH (9330011) Packaging: 144 / 1.27 OZ	80	Pounds	1.2782	\$102.26	14.61	\$0.00	
MRS BUTTERWORTHS FRENCH TOAST THIN SLCD: 8/CT. 18 CT PER CASE. Estimated monthly usage: 5 cases. Brand Name: MRS BUTTERSWORTH (9330012) Packaging: 144 / 1.5 OZ	80	Pounds	1.8393	\$147.14	24.83	\$0.00	
OMELET, COLBY CHEESE: Papetti's. 144\2.1 oz. Estimated monthly usage: 1 case. Brand Name: PAPPETI'S (8859017) Packaging: 144 / 2.1 OZ	1	Case	54.3000	\$54.30	54.30	\$0.00	
BISCUIT, WHOLE GRAIN, Conestoga. 210\1.8oz Estimated monthly usage: 1 case Brand name: MRS B'S Packaging: 220 / 2.2 OZ	4	Case	29.1700	\$0.00	29.17	\$0.00	
BREADSTICK, WHOLE GRAIN: Pierrre. 144\1.5oz. Estimated monthly usage: 4 cases Brand Name: BAKECRAFT (9235478) Packaging: 160 / 1.5 OZ	2	Case	20.0200	\$0.00	20.02	\$0.00	
CINNAMON BUN ULTRA WHOLE WHEAT: Super Bake. 72\2.9oz Estimated monthly usage: 2 cases Brand Name: BAKECRAFT (9231045) Packaging: 72 / 2.8 OZ	2	Case	30.1400	\$0.00	30.14	\$0.00	
MUFFIN,BLUEBERRY WHOLE GRAIN: Otis Spunk, 72\1.8oz Estimated monthly usage: 2 cases Brand name: OTIS SPUNKMEYER (4033357) Packaging: 72 / 2 OZ	2	Case	23.5700	\$0.00	23.57	\$0.00	

SPAGHETTI: Whole grain , regular, long form. N415-0027 Patria enriched. 2/10 pound packages. Estimated monthly usage: 30 cases.		spi						
Brand Name: PATRIA (4150027)	600	Pounds		\$510.00			\$438.00	
Packaging: 2 / 10 LB		I	0.8500		17.00	0.7300		14.6000
MACARONI: Elbow, Whole grain, N415-2092 A. Zerega, 2/10 pound package. Estimated monthly usage: 80 cases.		spi						
Brand Name: PATRIA (4150010)	1600	Pounds		\$1,360.00			\$1,088.00	
Packaging: 2 / 10 LB			0.8500		17.00	0.6800		13.6000
ENRICHED WIDE EGG NOODLES: N415-0020 JM Swank , 10 lb. box. Estimated monthly usage: 15 boxes.		spı						
Brand Name: PATRIA (4150013)	150	Pounds		\$170.25			\$160.50	
Packaging: 2 / 5 LB			1.1350		11.35	1.0700		10.7000
LASAGNA NOODLES: Whole grain N415-2092 A. Zeraga , regular, 10 lb. box. Estimated monthly usage: 5 boxes.		spu						
Brand Name: PATRIA (4150016)	50	Pounds		\$63.25			\$85.00	
Packaging: 12 / 16 OZ			1.2650		15.18	1.7000		17.0000
YOGURT, YOPLAIT, LIGHT, STRAWBERRY BANANA: 48/4 oz. Estimated monthly usage: 5 cases.		th						
DANIMALS (8172732)	240	Each		\$56.50			\$0.00	
Packaging: 48 / 4 OZ			0.2354		11.30			